6.2 Economic and financial capacity requirements 

The economic operator who intends to participate in this selection competition: 

• must have achieved, in the five-year period 2017-2018-2019-2020-2021, a total global turnover of not less than 

Euro 2,500,000.00 (in letters: Euro two million five hundred thousand/00) net of VAT, resulting from the VAT 

declarations or equivalent tax within the EU; 

• must enclose the declaration of the Banking Institute of possession by the economic operator of the financial 

means necessary to guarantee the execution of the actions envisaged by the Program (suitable bank references);

[...]

The economic operator (single or in a temporary business grouping) who intends to participate in this selection tender 

must: 

• have carried out, in the five-year period 2017-2018-2019-2020-2021, services similar to those covered by the 

tender for a total amount of not less than € 1,300,000.00 (in letters: € one million three hundred thousand/00) 

net of VAT; 

• attach a list of the main services performed (company CV); 

• attach CVs of personnel employed, in the eventual execution of the Program, from which proven experience in 

services similar to those covered by the tender. 

Similar services include (by way of example only and not limited to):